BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2021-180

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE MAYORS WELLNESS CAMPAIGN

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, across New Jersey, the conditions in which we live, work, and age in combination with wellness, particularly rising obesity rates and decreasing physical activity, impacts our overall health; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Health Care Quality Institute's Mayors Wellness Campaign, in partnership with the New Jersey League of Municipalities, recognizes that Mayors and other local leaders can be effective champions of community health and wellness; and Whereas, the goal of the Mayors Wellness Campaign is to improve the health and wellness of New Jersey communities; and

WHEREAS, the Mayors Wellness Campaign provides communities with technical assistance, evidence-based resources, and other support to implement community health and wellness improvement initiatives; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach cares deeply about all of its residents and the future health and wellness of its community members; and

WHEREAS, the Mayors Wellness Campaign will work to implement a comprehensive program of outreach, education and technical assistance activities to promote health and wellness for the Borough of Bradley Beach,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the municipality of the Borough of Bradley Beach, ask that all residents of this community join us in supporting the Mayors Wellness Campaign;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that we encourage the residents of the Borough of Bradley Beach to participate in Mayors Wellness Campaign activities to **improve the health and wellness of our community**.

Seconded by Councilman Sexsmith and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the July 13, 2021 meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Erica Kostyz

Municipal Clerk